RP-2021-151680

1 18 dayof_March

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS RE—2021—-151 4580

pa/03/2021  RPL 482,00

DATE: DECEMBER 07, 2018
GRANTOR: SANDRA NICELY FALCONER

GRANTOR’S MAILING ADDRESS: 5930 SOU
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS '

STREET, HOUSTON, TX 77033

GRANTEE: REMUS NEMBHARD, SANIA ARAH MCFARQUHAR, JACOB SEALES

GRANTEE’S MAILING ADDRESS: 3611 LANCASTER WALK DRIVE, HOUSTON, TX 77066
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Ten Dollars ($10.00)

PROPERTY (INCLUDES ANY IMPROVEMENTS)

I, SANDRA NICELY FALCONER A S
hereinafter called “Grantor”, (whether on or more
DOLLARS ($10.00) cash and other good valuable ¢
REMUS NEMBHARD, SANIA NEMBHAR
called “Grantees”, the receipt of which is here

, of Harris County, the undersigned,

ion to the undersigned in hand paid by
FARQUHAR, JACOB SEALES, hereinafter
dged, has GRANTED, SOLD, AND

Lot Three (3), in Block Six (6) , of NORTHC R, SECTION ONE (1), a subdivision in Harris

CONVEY unto herein referred to as “Grantees’

consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100

b
>

County, Texas, according to the map or plat tk , in Volume 288, Page 288, Page 119 of the Map

Records of Harris County, Texas

COMMONLY KNOW TO ALL PARTIE
77066

EXECUTED this \Y'" 202\

M Yy ol

CASTER WALK DRIVE, HOUSTON, TEXAS

"SANDRA NICELY/FALCONER

_ sement ‘
Before me, A notary public in and for said County and State personally appeared the above-named who
acknowledged that he did sign the foregoin {
In testimony whereof I hereunto set my han

ial seal at 6‘*&‘\6 0«{0 Teyas this

- -
i

t and that the same is free and voluntary act and deed.
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Loan Number: 351014677
Servicing Number: 001174454~7

ISpace Above This Line For Recording Data]

DEED OF TRUST

¢
/

» whose address '@6

("Trusteef). W
» and whose address|is
("Lender™), ;

ent of all other sutns, with interest, advanced
t; and (¢) the performance of Borrower's

all renewals, extensions and modifications of thi
under paragtaph 7 to protect the security o
covenants and agreements under this Security Ins
grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust

114-440-006-0003

Lot Three (3), in Block Six (6), of NORTHCLIFFE MANOR
subdivision in Harris County, Texas, according to the maj

recorded in Volume 288, Page 288, Page 119 of the Map Re
Texas -

which has the address of 3611,

CASTER WALK DR, HOUSTON

A [Street, City],

Texas ("Property Address™);

H all the improvements now or hereafter erccted on the property, and all easemenis,
now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
nstrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property.”
COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the
grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.

d will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
ccord.

TXD10011 (11.04-99)
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Loan# 7142388912

This endorsement is a permanent part of the Note, in th
NOTE DATE: SEPTEMBER 117, 2003
BORROWER NAME: SANDRA NICELY FALCO

PROPERTY: 3611 LANCASTER WALK DR, , TX 77066-4104

PAY TO THE ORDER OF:
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A
LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2003-0P1

ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY

WITHOUT RECOURSE:
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
OF ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUI

TRUST FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS
ERIES 2003-0P1, ASSET BACKED PASS-
CT OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

ERSCN
Authorized Signer
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Loan Number:: 351014677 Servicing Number: 001174454-7

ALLONGE TO NOTE
(INVESTOR)

‘This allonge makes reference to the following Note:

Borrowers: SANDRA NICELY FALCONER
Loan#: 351014677 .
Property Address: 3611 LANCASTER WALK DR, HOUSTON, TX 77066-4104

Loan Amount; $72,800.00

«

Note Date: 09/11/03

Therefore, in reference to the captioned note, the following applies:

Option One Mortgage Corporation
A California Corporation

Pege 1 of 1

Date: 09/11/03

USD3050.wp (03-14-03)
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40an Number 351014677 Jervicing Number: 001174454-7 . Date: 059/11/03
' NOTE
September 11, 2003 Houston , X
[Date} [City] [State]
3611 LANCASTER WALK DR, HOUSTON, TX 77066-4104
[Property Address)

1. BORROWER'S PROMISE TO PAY
In return for a loan that I have received, I promise to pay U.S.
"principal"), plus interest, to the order of the Lender. The Lender is
Option One Mortgage Corporation, a California Coxporation .
T'understand that the Lender may transfer this Note. The Lender or ‘anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled to
receive payments under this Note is called the *Note Holder."

(this amount is called

2, INTEREST
Interest will be charged on unpaid principal until the full amount of principal has been
the basis of a 12-month year and a 30-day month. I will pay interest at a yearly rate of |
The interest rate required by this Section 2 is the rate I will pay both before and after
of this Note.

paid, Iq}er&st will be calculated on

3. PAYMENTS
(A) Time gnd Flace of Payments
I will pay principal and interest by making payments every month. . S
I will make my monthly payments on the first day of each month beginning on iNovember
I will make these payments every month until I have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges
that I may owe under this Note, My monthly payments will be applied to interest before principal. If, on
focto er 03 , g} , I still owe amounts under this Note, I will pay those amounts in full on that date, which
is called the "Maturity Date.
I will make my monthly payments at Option One Mortgage Corporation
Department 7821 Los Angeles, CA 90084-7821 or at a different place if required by the Note Holder.
(B) Amount of Moathly Payments
My monthly payment will be in the amount of U.S. $795.28
(C) Application of Payments
Payments received by the Note Holder will be applied in the following order: (i) prepayment charges due under this Note;
(ii) amounts payable under paragraph 2 of the
d h s ate charges du

agrees in writing to those changes.

If within 36 Months from the date of execution of the Security Instrument I m
or, in certain cases a partial prepayment, I will at the same time pay to the Note Holder a prepayment charge if authorized by state
law or federal Jaw. The prepayment charge will be equal to six (6) months advance interest on the amount of any prepayment that,
wlien added to all other amounts prepaid during the twelve (12) month period immediately preceding the date of the prepayment,
exceeds twenty percent (20%) of the original principal amount of this Note. Notwithstanding the foregoing, I will not be required
to pay a prepayment charge to the Note Holder in connection with any prepayment made if the current interest rate is greater than
twelve percent (12%) for owner occupied property. In no .event will such a charge be made unless it is authorized by state or
federal law.

5. LOAN CHARGES :

If a law, which applies to this loan and which sets maximum loan charges, is finally interpreted so that the interest or other
loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with this loan exceed the permitted limits, then; (i) any such loan charge shall
be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (ii) any sums already collected from me which
exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to me. The Note Holder may ¢hoose to make this refund by reducing the principal I owe
under this Note or by making a direct payment to me. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial

prepayment.
6. BORROWER'S FAILURE TO PAY AS REQUIRED

(A) Late Charge for Overduc Payments

If the Note Holder has not received the full amount of any monthly payment by the end of 15 calendar
days after the date it is due, I will pay a late charge to the Note Holder, The amount of the charge willbe 6.000% of
my overdue paymeat of principal and interest. I will pay this late charge promptly but only once on each late payment,

(B) Default

If I'do not pay the full amount of each monthly payment on the date it is due, I will be in default. If I am in default, the
Note Holder may, except as otherwise required by applicable law, require me to pay immediately the full amount of principal which
has not been paid and all interest that I owe on that amount, together with any other charges that I owe under this Note or the
Security Instrument. e
"+ (C) No Waiver By Note Holder
Even if, at a tim¢ when I am in default, the Note Holder does not require me to pay immediately in full as described above,
the Note Holder will still have the right to do so if I am in defanlt at a later time.

 TEXAS FIXED RATR NOTE - Singlo Family

Page 1 of 2 TXNTO0011.wp (12-21-01)

T N —— _
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ER 072-61-26"

\08/07/2015 ER $56.00

CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL-INSTRUMENT

(Non-material correction pursuant to §5.028, Texas Property Code) =

e
/

#

P

Date: August 6, 2015

Escrow No..  03-44101446-41-BF ,

Title Company: Fidelity National Title Insurance Company
Affiant: Stacy J. Ferrel

Description of Original Instrument (include name of instrument, date, parties and recording information):

Warranty Deed executed by Glendon A. Nembhard, to Sandra Nicely Falconer, recorded October
26, 1999, as Instrument No. U042500 of the Real Property Records of Harris County, Texas,

ffiant on oath swears that the following statements are true and within the personal knowledge of Affiant;

s .Stacy J. Ferrel. My business address is 2533 North 117" Averiue, Omaha, NE 68164.
he age of eighteen (18) years and am otherwise competent to make this Correction

Center. | have reviewed documents found in Escrow No. 03-44101446-41-
saction relating to the Original Instrument, and have personal knowledge of
correction of the Original Instrument. - :

3. lammaking Affidavit as a correction instrument pursuant to §5.028 of the Texas Property Code,
with regard to the following clerical error in the Original Instrument (describe error below):

The legal description did not e the section number.
4. The Original Instrument should ¢
above, this being a non-mate
below):

read as follows with respect to the clerical error described
to the Original Instrument (Insert corrected language

Lot 3, Block 6, Northcliffe Ma
the map or plat thereof, recor
Texas.

bdivision in Harris County, Texas, according to

5. .1 have given notice of this correction of
Affidavit by First Class U.S. mail to each p

v

STATE OF NEBRASKA §
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 6th day of

Ferrel, Associate Claims Counsel of Fidelity National Title Group, Inc., a Neb :
behalf of the Corporation. :

CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT
(Texas)

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or y
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in ce
’ Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 10/21/2019

Diane Trautman, County Clerk
Harris County, Texas:

5’*—% KM Deputy

Sean R. Russom

% CON:492427|ER072612074



S 4[19%#7/4/23%&7/2/

My Commission Expires: Ma Ij 8} 20{ 9 WXN /;/ ‘Zﬂ ]/7/_/:\

Notary Public, St@é otNebraska

: Rebeoon Slaker

(3 GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska Notary Name Printed
{"  REBECCAL, SLATER :
2 My Comm. Exp. May8, 2018

m
CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT
(Texas)

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law, Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the
Public Information Act.

Wi,

A Certified Copy \\\\@6“‘, HAR ”2';%

Attest: 10/21/2019 -z?; %

Diane Trautman, County Clerk §S7 0&%

Harris County, Texas §8£ ’.5'5'

1’/ .,.’o.. . ..0'..%“::
B ., W
o - @ CON:492427|ER072612074 "’”mum\““
Sean R. Russom
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I Loan# 714232599

- EXHIBIT

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the
Public Information Act.

awnsig,,
A Certified Copy \\Q.\\\“‘ A ”;}/%
Attest: 10/21/2019 SA L 0%

Diane Trautman, County Clerk
Harris County, Texas

5"—% 7‘?"""‘"‘“ Deputy

Sean R. Russom

hﬁ CON:492427|ER072612074
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Ex hibit A

Sandra Nicely Falconer

2533 North 117th Avenue
Omaha, NE 681 64-3679

olor or race is invalid and
cument in compliance with the

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Pr

unenforceable under the Federal Law, Confidential information may have been redac
Public Information Act,

\““m?ll Kuu,,,,

ot LR,

A Certified Copy
Attest: 10/21/2019
Diane Trautman, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas

T
epu
p ty @ CON:492427|ER0726 12074

Sean R. Russom
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Exhot A

AFFIDAVIT ASTO A kECORDED ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT

material correction pursuapt to §5.028, Texas Property Code)

(include name of ihstrumen't, date, parties and recording information):

by Glendon A. Nejfnbhard, to Sandra Nicely Falconer, recorded October
0. U042500 of the Real Property Records of Harris County, Texas,

1. Mynameis S J. iness addi’ess is 2533 North 117t Avenue, Omaha, NE 68164,
’ years and am otherwise competent to make this Correction
Affidavit, ; .

2. .| am employed as Asso sel qf Title Company. | am administering a title insurance
claim identified as Ma -15-1104498 on behalf of Fidelity National Title Group’s
National Title Clearance Center, | have reviewed documents found in Escrow No. 03-44101446-41-

BF pertinent to the transaction relating to the Original Instrument, and have personal knowledge of
the facts relevant to the correction of the Qriginal Instrument.

3. lam making this Affidavit
with regard to the following riginal Instrument (describe error below):

The legal description did n tion number.

4. The Original Instrument should correg
above, this being a non-material
below):

s with respect to the clerical error described
inal Instrument (Insert corrected language

Lot 3, Block 6, Northcliffe Manor, Section fi, asu
the map or plat thereof, recorded in '
Texas.

n in Harris County, Texas, according to
of the Map Records of Harris County,

5. 1 have given notice of this correction of the Original instrumént by sending a copy of this Correction
Affidavit by First Class U.S. mail to each pa

STATE OF NEBRASKA  § !
|

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforeme on this 6th day of August, 2015, by Stacy J.

Ferrel, Associate Claims Counsel of Fidelity National Title Group, Inc., a Nebraska Corporation, on
behalf of the Corporation, :

CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL IN:STRUMENT
(Texas) :

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Propert
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted fi

Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy

Attest: 10/21/2019

Diane Trautman, County Clerk
Harris County, Texas

S AR

race is invalid and
in compliance with the

Deputy

Sean R. Russom hﬁ CON:492427[ER072612074

‘\\\‘\\\

1w

[

Z:
=
g

o

”»,
'/
"’I[




&

o
©o

(9]
w0,
T T
1 ©
NN
S
(=)
1
o
mLLI

Lozn Tt~ /14 LSSV T2

Exhbt o
My Commission Expires: MW 8} 2019 W /| ‘Zﬂ WLL

Nof,ary Public, St(ajé otNebraska

Rifbecc&f Mater

[ ERAL NOTARY - Stte of Wobrasha ~ Notary Name Printed
' REBECCA L. SLATER §
My Comm. Exp. Mey8, 2018 ]
: I

[
i
i
i
i

CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL |
(Texas)

NSTRUMENT

Any provisioh herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law, Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the

Public Information Act.

Wiy
A Certified Copy &““‘%\ HAR%?’//,,’
Attest: 10/21/2019 SE el 2
Diane Trautman, County Clerk §§ 2%
Harris County, Texas §8 : Z=
=223 o
XA S

Y S
‘ ‘}'I¢ ‘e, o".‘ ys
M%M %?OJ..,_.,..S@.\\@

— D 4 X
Sean R. RUSsOm eputy ) X

YA
% CON:492427|ER072612074 GO



- [par Ty 23237/ 2~
| | — g ’ "
- Exhbi+ AT

e id

QO © 2 :
;ooég :
gq:mco ‘
1 Oy 1
EOQ2o :
!'&O(‘i :
g 2 .
7] \ ~ O .
e ~ :
) - 5:“5 L
%, O =28
) °z
QGunn NS 3

W

ek

i % Pt
AT 45

S Fao

5930 Southtown
Houston, TX 77033

g
=
E
[
Z
<,
g
]
L
&)

RP-2021-151680
ﬁ%gz-ﬁ%?zﬁsﬂ

i ()

e i

——
1 A= z 8
<] =8
| ] - 0
=l -°
| | €2z
i z g
! @ E
QO

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the

Public Information Act.
waitilyg,
A Certified Copy ‘ ‘\\\\““‘. HAR”'Z;{%
Attest: 10/21/2019 s\\é'.__.«. -.....," ((1,('
Diane Trautman, County Clerk Y %’?_,_
Harris County, Texas ‘5'8::: ;Eé
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o Loan UG 23857/
Fidelity National Titte Group Ex h.b:4 A

2533 North 117th Avenue, Omaha, NE 68164-3679
tel 402.498,7000 fax 402.496.8802 -
toll free 888.453.4095

August 6, 2015

Glendon A. Nembhard
5930 Southtown
Houston, TX 77033

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed is a copy of a Correction Affidavit to be recorded pursuant to Section 5.028 of t
Property Code.
N Kind regards,

=N

<8

oY

—

Je)
P Stacy J. Ferrel, Esq.

FNTG National Title Clearance Center

Enclosure (1)

TR0

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the
Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy @“‘0“%“'*'1'3#7’%
Attest: 10/21/2019 Sa el
Diane Trautman, County Clerk § 2
Harris County, Texas s =

éf‘-ﬂ 7‘?”"""‘"’ Deputy 2

Sean R. Russom

CON:492427|ER072612074
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CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT
(Non-material correction pursuaqt to §5.028, Texas Property Code)

Date: August 6, 2015
Escrow No.:  03-44101446-41-BF
Titie Company: Fidelity National Title Insurance Company
Affiant: Stacy J. Ferrel )

Description of Original Instrument (include name of if;\stmment, date, parties and recording information):

Warranty Deed executed by Glendon A. Nelénbhard, to Sandra Nicely Falconer, recorded October
26, 1998, as Instrument No. U042500 of the;Real Property Records of Harris County, Texas,

'.Afﬁant on oath swears that the following statements ére true ahd within the personal knowiedge of Affiant:

t

1. My name is Stacy J. Ferrel. My business address is 2533 North 117% Avenue, Omaha, NE 68164,
| am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am otherwise competent to make this Correction
Affidavit. :

2. | amemployed as Associate Claims Counsel of Title Company. | am administering a title insurance
claim identified as Matter Number NTCC-TX-15-1104498 on behalf of Fidelity National Title Group’s
National Title Clearance Center. | have reviewed documents found in Escrow No. 03-44101446-41-
BF pertinent to the transaction relating to the Original Instrument, and have personal knowledge of
the facts relevant to the correction of the Origipal Instrument.

3. | am making this Affidavit as a correction instruhent pursuant to §5.028 of the Texas Prop.

V) with regard to the following clerical error in the Original Instrument (describe error b
Q :
eg The legal description did not include the sgction number.
{o i
TE 4. The Original Instrument should correctly read'as follows with respect to the ¢! described
~— I above, this being a non-material change to ithe Original Instrument (Insert language
NN below): z
=
oo
CELU‘ Lot 3, Block 6, Northcliffe Manor, Secti
J the map or plat thereof, recorded i

Texas.
5. | have given notice of this

Affidavit by First Cl
(d) (2) of the Texas

| AFFIANT:

G

TE OF NEBRASKA §
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforeﬁme on this 6th day of August, 2015, by Stacy J.
Ferrel, Associate Claims Counsel of Fidelity Nationa} Title Group, Inc., a Nebraska Corporation, on
. behalif of the Corporation.

CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT
(Texas) :

Any prbvision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the
Public Information Act.

Wiy,
A Certified Copy \\*\\\0‘\? H.A.Ré;’j{%
Attest: 10/21/2019 SA ST 0
Diane Trautman, County Clerk §§ 0‘?,
Harris County, Texas 58:’ : 1ZE
k! =
A F<E
5 e RS e Ty
' 73 R\
: Depu 7, o Sa
puty Eﬁ CON:492427|ER072612074 "'hm%:{m\\\\\‘

Sean R. Russom




Ledn [ /225889 /7
Exhbit A

My Commission Expires: MCUj 8} 209 Wf Yo, ‘Z ﬁ ]17(—/;\

Notary Public, Stgé otNebraska

; Rebeocnt Sloter

/) GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nabraska Notary Name Printed
Wy REBECCA L. SLATER
My Comm. Exp. May 8, 2018

CORRECTION AFFIDAVIT AS TO A RECORDED ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT
(Texas)

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the
Public Information Act.

Wiy,
A Certified Copy @"‘“6“  HA ”’;'o,,,,
Attest: 10/21/2019 K Sl

Diane Trautman, County Clerk
Harris County, Texas

5 ‘jgm‘ Deputy

Sean R Russom Eﬁ CON:492427[ER072612074
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e-Filed & e-Recorded in the
Official Public Records of
HARRIS COUNTY
STAN STANART
COUNTY CLERK
$56.00

Fees

Any provision herein which restricts the sale, rental, or
useé of the described real property because of color or
race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS o }

I herecby certify that this instrument was FILED in

File Number Sequence on the date and at the time stamped
hereon by me; and was_duly RECORDED in the Official
Public Records of Real Property of Harris County, Texas.

COUNTY CLERK
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, rental or use of the described Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confidential information may have been redacted from the document in compliance with the

Public Information Act.

A Certified Copy
Attest: 10/21/2019

Diane Trautman, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas

ﬁ‘j ‘g’w Deputy

Sean R RUSSOm % CON:492427|ER072612074




Fidelity National Title Group f t 6 o b,* A
2533 North 117th Avenus, Omaha, NE 68164- x

tel 402.498.7000 fax 402.496.8802 | '
toll free 888.453.4095

August 6, 2015

Sandra Nicely Falconer
3611 Lancaster Walk Drive
Houston, TX 77066 , !

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is a copy of a Correction Affidavit to be re:icorded
Property Code. ' :

Section 5.028 of the Texas

Kind regards,

i

61-20

.

Stacy J. Ferrel, Esq. ,
FNTG National Title Clearance Center

R-072

Enclosure (1)

RP-2021-1516

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM:

At the time of recordation, this Instrument was
found to be Inadequate for the best photographic
reproduction because of iegibility, carbon-or
photo copy, discolored paper, etc. I} blockouts,
additions and changes were prasont at the time
the Instrumant was flled and recorded.

scribed Real Property because of color or race is invalid and
have been redacted from the document in compliance with the

Any provision herein which restrict the sale, re
unenforceable under the Federal Law. Confident

ation Act
Wik,

A Certified Copy Q¢ HAj ”Z'%
Attest: 10/21/2019 \s:»é e
Diane Trautman, County Clerk 57 %"3.:
Harris County, Texas % § ::: :Eé?

(r Touy o090’ >y

"'o,? e g&\‘\:‘\\

Ut

@ CON:492427|ER072612074

Sean R. Russom
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COUNTY CL ARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

NTAL, OR USE OF THE DESCRIBED REAL
D UNENFORCEABLE UNDER FEDERAL LAW.

ANY PROVISION HEREIN WHICH RE
PROPERTY BECAUSE OF COLOR O

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

| hereby certify that this instrument wa
stamped hereon by me; and was duly REC
County Texas

D in File Number Sequence on the date and at the time
; in the Official Public Records of Real Property of Harris

COUNTY CLERK
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS




